f,' 5,42 k//. h?/h, /. 0 & quq

.y ©
- 778, 44_' Y
~y - ~
*
at:.r 7 &y Vbs'

Oks. MHolr o K/ ; o

o s‘. A 7 I\L ,._.r l‘, A f 77\
,”. 72’1&, /éaz; r” ~
[l eand (i Ho ZZJ\, ™

L Ty npuah CZ’"M TQ//M @/J/Nérf’ @

.I'.Lf 7 Y
AL .

a
h”







) / ~ / ~ 0N o N — —
737 o Ly, L{, 2., (b (L 5 A (e
T\ ‘ Y -~
’A 0 ey "/ ’ N 2 N 4'; 2. /> ‘ ,\ / '“"3
750t I A « / P ' e
J— ‘_‘..’. Al A a4 Aol . £/ 4 s (2 )
VA 4 . d v, ~ »
A AL 744 -5 g /{ / CM Q/ ) (4 id

— Gy o Giv 4 ) Cug Cac Yoo 0T NS
. 7



NGUYEN VAN CHI

226/0 7 THANH BINH HAMLET
PHUOC THANH VILLAGE
LONG DAT DISTRICT

BA RIA-VUNG TAU PROVINCE
VIFT NAM

DATE 15 FEB. 1999

US: IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
93/1 WIRELFSS ROAD

DIETHLEM TOWFR R, ROOM 114A

BANGKOK 10330 THAILAND

Dear Sirg,

'm writing 1o require abont the relusal of  my ODP application 1V-
2RT3/UAAARCRT from an ofticer of the INS at the interview of 05.05.1995 in
Ho Chi Minh City for “Lack of credibility™ since my failure 1 haven't really
known how to make a siitable elvioy 1o be re-interviewed and why my proposal of
refuse in the HSA was relused. Therefore in order 1o make yon understand more
about myscll Pl show out all the events which haven’t been sent to yon as well as
the interview team.

First of all, they may have mistaken, in my opinion thronph the guestion: "as
a chicl olTicer nsing a pistol, please perlorm yonr way ol operating colt. 457 which
was considered easy bnt atl that time 1 was so embavrassed and careless that |
teplicd with o nsned fighting action. Alter leaving the interview, T eealized that 1
should have perlormed o sulficient action as trained at the military school to prove
mvsell as o tlnlar officer, who had graduated from the military school. 1 was
intervicwed when Thad graduated from the 4/69 course al 'Tha Due reserved
officers training school (24/017197M, Tor 25 years, including 6 years in the army
(joining on May 15""{‘)(»‘?) Yyvears in the re training camp and the other 16 years
as a resident carning a hard Tiving 11 was obvious that what 1 had been taught al
school wag not elear in my mind. Anvwav, T was a fighting infantryman but not a
training officer at school. Now I don’t believe it was the Tact that | was supposed
to lack credibility however Freally lack evidence becanse my identifications were
completely destroyed on April WM 1975 alter my nnil was separated except for
some old photographs and the card which had been shown in the interview lcam.

The other is that T answered all the gquestions from the interview team bul
there were some things T oeouldn’t detail them. | was retrained for 3 years, in
which T was seeretly kept Tor | year in ihe concentration camp in My Tu district,
Soc Trang provinee hecause it was the plice in which 1 had worked as the chief



oftuer of the vilbrpe Td Bke to dechne my two former sime rankine olficers an

well acmy caomp mates, who are setting dowan in the United <tates
VCronre “Phrong (Hormer | icntenant)

ROTR SOUTHWAVERLY BN APT D TANSING-MICHIGAN -A8G11-4341.
UNITED STALE OF AMERICAM PHOME(R17) 887 1084

v F e 70ad “Ohaer (Lovmer Caplaim)
R718 80 TIHAVENIT NORTH PENIETAS-2378 1L ORIDATISA-TEE(A13) 54ARINT73

After 1 owae acleased and watched at home Tor | ovemr in my wile's
hometown, Bune Trop hamlet, An Ninh village, Ny Tu dictrict, Soc Trang
provinee. Fhad o present myselt 1o the Jocal police every week. The onginal
releane comtihcie which was serzed heeanse Twas not allowed to live away was

lod toveny photocopied redease conifioate can’t egally prove g

I T8 Ve B0 vean ofib mothers had nocmpporters so Papphcd Lo retnning
1o v home town s Phooe Thanl villaee Tong Dat sdistiiet Ba Paa Vang an
provinee the authorities in mv home town permitied me o inhabit it the loenl
anthotifics vefused 1o det me po becanse Fowas an ohjeet of polifics waorth
observing Additionally T ong Datwas o sea arca and of comrse they here atiid |

wonld gooabwond by seailleeatly

I 195 iy wccond apphcation Tor settlement i the home Town wires alao
Bt sciede Tater in 1ORG alter o Tone time suppotting myv maother illepally Tawas Tet

feave with two ol my chiliben but the other feasand mv wile had to slay an,

I 1990 wes all were eiven permission to inhabit inmy home toawn in ordey
fo apply for <ottlement i the United Staves under the THOY progeram,

\With the above detailed i fonmation © hope youll give o ook at omy file

and admitted me to another interview . P looking forward (o hearing fronmy yon

Yours siieerely

"y

NGUYEN VAN CHI

'S
= Lenclose my hwo applications for hongehold registration
whieh were denied in T8V and 1985,
o Allichhvit o) documentation

s Notiee,



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

" -
Dear/Kinh gdi_Nggipr) VAN _CHy : v# _ ;ML — 32
(ODP applicant/Ten nguhi diing din)

1] We regret we arc unable (o approve your application for refugee resettiement admission to the United
' States.

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(2)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can he approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of perSecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
estahlish that they are not precluded from entry into (he United States under other sections of law,

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS}),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewoed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity fo present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. Afier carcfully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program becausc you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)[J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ahility to support the parolecs to ensure
they do not hecome public charges.

3] Former US government or private company cmployees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transporiation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3¢)[] Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one.

- soer Al Zrm/s//;fi/

[ can g .o 'K
B

§MAY 1995

Officer of the US Immigratior and Naturalization Service T Daw/Ngdy ' b
Vién Chiie 54 Di Trit Nhepr Cut Vel Nhaip Tieh Hoa Ky
o INS-1
Applicant Copy . Refugee/PIP denial (1292)



1)

2)

3)

$G DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

Chiing t6i rt tiée chung 16i khong thé ’c‘!u?}t thuan ddn xin ti nan tdi dinh ¢l tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Ba
dide.

Dé du’dc tai dinh cul tai Hoa Ky nhid mot ngm’n 1§ nan, ngu’m nnp dén phai hoi dil dinh nghia do Iudt phap
qui dmh vé ng:lbt 1 { pan co trong diéi khoan 101(a)(42) cua Dao Ludt Di Tri Nhap Cu Va Nhdp chh da’
dilde 6. sung stda ddi.

D!t’ﬂ ti nan cht co thé dm}c rhnp mrmn mm ng:ibz rmp n‘dn dila ra n!u?rtg 1di khai bi ngt)dr dai Hang tin
c&y, hoac nhiing lo sd bi ngddc dai tk(i‘y ro, vi iv do clumg téc, ton giao, _quéc uch, hoz vién cud nhing |
nhom hot hop ddc bibt: hom" phat bicit y kién chinh tri. Thém vio do, nhr&tg ngtidi nop don xin ti nan o
Hoa Ky phai chilng minh khong bi loai ra khoi st nhap ci/ Hoa Ky do ninlng diéu ludt khdic na.

Trong khi dwdc phong vdn bdi vién chic S& Di Tnit Nh(fp Cd Va Nhip Tich (INS). nhiing 13i khai ve s’ ,
ngitde dai va sl Io sd bi ngiidc dat thdy ro » da dnbc duyet et lai. Ngav liic d6, Ong/Bd dd co cd hoi de
dila bang chdng tai heu, vd nhilng chi tiél gop uha: qua 18i cinfng ve nhdng sil kién, hodc hodn canh @&’
b6 tiic thém cho 16i khai bi ngidc dai hodc s lo sd bi ngiidc dai thdy r3.

Sau khi da dnyét xet can thdn su mdng trinh vé  nhiing sl kwn va hodn canh xung quanh, chiing 16 da
quyét dinh réfng dng/ka khéng hoi dut tiéu chuan ti nan.

A [N o A YA ‘ . W -
Ong/Ba du tieu chudn theo dien Tam Dung Vi Céng Ich (PIP) (coi thil dinh kem).

Chmxg rm khong thé clmp thudn don xin tdi dinh cu’ vao Hoa Ky theo dién Tam Dung Vi ‘Céng Ich (PIP)
boi vi Ong/Bd khong hm dii tiew chuan da a‘uoc chi dan sau ddy:

3a) Con trai va con gati da co gia dinh (¢ ua um cai tao vién da diicc c!mp tlman la ngum ti nan) plm:
co dén xin dd didc chdp thudn do anh em hodc thin nhdn gan, hien dartg cd ngu tai Hoa Ky nop
baa lanh cho ho imy cho vé/chong ho v thin nhdn cling ing thudn tra tién di dmym va Lhriug fo
rang ho co kha nang tdi chinh dé cap didng cho ngiidi tam dung dé bao dam nguidi nay khong tr5
thanh ganh nang cua xa hoi.

3b) Cuu nhén vién cua chmh pim Hoa Ky ¥ hodc mc hang td khong du ticu chudn 8 tinh lmng ti nan co
thé dddc coi nlil la ngfibt tam dm:g vi cong zch nék ho cé anh em hodc than nhan gan hign dfmg ol
ngu tai Hoa Ky y nung fim(m trd tien di chuyén vd chu’ng fo nmg"ho co k!m mmg fm chinh dé cap
duong cho ngudi tam dung dé bao dam ngudi ndy khéng trd thanh ganh nang cua xa hoz

3c} thng ngudi con dnc than crm ctlu nhan vien cua chinh plui Hoa Ky hoiic cac !mng 1l da dioc chap
thucm la ng:lbt tam ‘dung vi'céng ich, chi dnoc phep di theo cha nie 10i Haa Ky néu nhiing ngudi con
néy didi 21 tuoi.

Please sce the reverse for an English translation
(Xin coi han dich tié..g A 'h d mat sau)



Bangkok, Thailand
Clhutong Trinh Ra Di Co Trat Ty

v L)
Npay: £ ¢ b

Cati ditdng dem ODI:
Dan xin dinh cif ctia Ong/Ba ¢6 trong hé so vdi Chuong Trinh Ra Di C6 'Frat Tu Hoa
Ky (ODP) dd bi mdt vien chude cta Sd DiCTra vd Nhap Fich Hoa Ky (INS) 11t chéi

x
~

trong budi phang vian ¢ Thanh phd 116 Chi Minh.

Thu nay xin hio cho Ong/Ba bidt riing vi don xin cta Ong/Ba dé bi ur chéi, nén
ODP khong con phag tich vide e xét s 1D sd v G ea cde gidy (d lién quan
d&n dan xin cna Ong/Ba da dirde chuyén cho Vin phong Dia hat INS tai Bangkok,
Thailand.

TAC ca nhung thu W trong tedng lai ién quan dén ddn xin cha Ong/Ba phai duge
gt (hiing ddn INS theo dia chi sau day:

S hmmigeation and Natwralization Scervicee
93/1 Wireless Road
Diethlem Tower B, Room 114/1
Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Hinh kém la cdc gidy td han chinh, néu ed, it hd sd cia Ong/Ba. Céac ban sao da
ditede Iuu vio hio sd.

Tran trong kinh chao Ong/Ba

-

Dewey Pendergass
Gidm Dae va Tradng Linh Su
Cherong Trinh Ra Di Co 'Fedt Tt Hloa Ky

O T VH (10798)
Deted e beomsler



Fmbassy of the United States of America

Rangkok, Thailand

Orderly Departure Program

Date: 72 B

Dear ODP applicant:

Your resctttement application on Nile with the TS Orderly Departure Prograni (ODP) was denied by
an officer of the US Tmmmigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at an interview in Ho Chi Minh
City.

This letter is to inform vou that. because your application has been denied. il is no longer being
handled by ODP. Your case file and all materials relating to vour application have heen transferred
to the INS District Office in Bangkok. Thailand.

All futare correspondence relating to your application should be directed to the INS at the following
address:

US Immigration and Naturalization Service
93/1 Wircless Road
Diethlem Tower B, Room [14/1
Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Iinclosed are the original documents. if'any. lrom vour case lile. Photocopies have heen retained lor
the record.

Sincerely vours.

Dewey Pendergrass
Director and Chief Consul
VIS Orderly Departure Progeam

O 71 r1inaRy
Drenied Case Fransfer



Affidavit of Documentation

My name is Van Hai Tho, born in 1942, rank as Captain Officer Sergeant.
I am currently living at 6718 80™ Avenue North, City of Pinellas Park, Florida, USA.

I hereby certified that Mr. Nguyen Van Chi, was born in 1949, a Lieutenant commander
Officer, Rank as the chief officer of the village. during the armed conflict at Victnam War.
He was in charge of the District My Tu, City of Soc Trang (former name Ba Xuyen city);
his identification number was KBC7098.

From May 1%, 1975 up to June 1976, based on my recollection, Mr. Nguyen was
imprisoned and penitent at My Tu Penal Institution facility. At a late date, July 1976 until
1978, Mr. Nguyen was transferred to con Cat Penetration Camp, District of Long Phu,

Hau Giang Province.

I swear that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and
understand that any false statement could jeopardize my immigration status in the United

Siates.

- )
M/&' /L/t{/( f/%/(// . < onth
' Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of
! Fndbrxcmem January 1999 A.D,

! ‘ \' s, o,
¢ . . .

vvvvvv

/""’“‘*\
{/rc*\ // 2‘“"%“/

se
[ P

/ ““ ature ofNotary Public

q! !m;;,

& “cent Thy /,,

My 0%0? on March 16", 2002

SOy (9 (@16 ;%/'
W
-

#CCT24967

"-""mm\\\“‘\

Wiy,

\)

»0?‘..’.*.
....01000
*

W
W,
:ﬁ‘"
>
£
%%
e,

o’
)

\\\‘*‘

o i by
7y

("9::/ STATESN
C, STATE W
”/lmmsnm\\“\



B0 NOI VU. cOne ada 4l 401 ciid Neula vIET man.

LB DT A il e 0C LEP - T¥ 10 - H K Hifc.
861 62 '

o/) / _ o 0
C:-;[ﬂ(] zrn @ 71T2NH7

Clin e ehi thi u6 316/7T 1 gy 22-00-1.977 Cu1 Thit Tu’o?n;;
C]nnh Pha - Wdce Cong ho LA hoi Chu Eehil VML Ihm Ve ch:.nh mmh
d01 vo’1 b:mh sT n)* i vidn cle co Qi ehidily quy ou cut chid 45 en
v u-mg ph 1 ch Ut C{O].P‘ 11101; d.g bi t n trang oo T too.

v

4

cin ol thing tu Lidn Bo Quoc Piros.
ne. iY~ : lluhlm v w.u, lec h

r 1.{.?
i
2&-—(}8—1 97? f'ux T’xu JU("U{ {,hn I Hm.

Cre
’

17. 4 \., < .4 . - .
, i ho.id quyoct diih sf: M.Z,z'!.,{.":«ff..w,_“l‘]l«“s*‘l)'{_ cofle fot
E CoBL M DVTTRE Bal w5
/)/ o/ / o
C!-l[.) (“.“L./:AS'/” 2L TR AL

- fg ¥ Wan ft

- .

. _¥AN pALm 0
N{; L‘,Y, a mg,,l%ém uixm.__;g}g ;

¥

) e . _— -
raac on ‘w'm__ Hm *(’;m tmwnrum SUC J.I‘t’l‘
¢

- e eI
Tru qu ._Ju Y J;hu '!‘h«mt iy ram Li.g fu hau _.1au§_,

2 b -
30 1111\1 cm byc cinre vy trong hu me y chiih quyeln quan sy
\ ’ A " ? 7 ~ I
vl cie to ehite clq,h bri plvo. df‘mg eu . ohd oo cu: wal uy shay 'Chi

7
—— Lhu Prionyg . .
BRI 3 P A St A
- Khi v phii tr‘})c tiey: ""nh 1HY RN

o A e

N - B K - -~ R
N oty ve't iy Boan ooy ian
A S .~ ae . -~
Vo Conm Ay Ay Heeiehoed e "*r“ ThuCe Huy¢r,
- - ~ -~ .
igwgrqu e ; ‘;1 't ﬂjc:cxjﬂ'xhxrt Ll G g,
M . e " - v N .~ K eV
viophai tua theo ence dquy divd o Uv Vo R }).n Tirh, 'ihonh
P W .-~ ? ~ AN ¢ — ’ 4
phe va vice o n che,ve ndi ou trd VY o oordL go T 17 Hhae.
. 1 P
-~ The'i han gqua chet 1. ihuar
L \ . ,
- Tho'i hgn di @eongt e
K3 b A S N Oy . * e ~
= Ticn va luong thuc i duohyr o cops
~ S '\w("" s L
Ran=tlosay VT L RARSN SO HWitm ]
§ [}
. e
‘ [ 7
oot !



NOTICFE

Frome CHIORN] TWIORG

To Wham 1 May Coneeme

Favrite thisc efter toandorm von on NMay 01 1975 FTand M Nguven Van
Chiwere prisoners ol War af the came concentration eamp at My Tu eonnty,
[ Giang (Soc Teang) provinee. Sonth of Vietnam. From 1976 (0 1978
we moved to the Con Cal coneentration at Long Pho connty Tan Giang
provinee. South of Vietnom My testimony, M Mpaven Van Chiwas o
priconer of Wap ot that pamt of time
Sineere

V.
R
O
s e c /

CUIOR DYVONCG



LANSING , NGAY 15 THANG 3 NAM 1999

Chi tlmn
- T'rua nay , tao nhan dudc dien thoai cua ban Van Hai Tho. hoi tao co viet thu
cho méy chiia ? Tao rat ngac nhicn _ vi i khi tao quia day dén nay . chung tao khong licn
lac duoc vai nhau va cung khong nhan duioc la thu nao cua may . ban Thoe cho biet tinh
trang cua may | tao voi viet thu nay .

l.uc nay. gia dinh may van khoe chu ? Vo chong tao goi loi tham may , cung bha
xa va cac con duoc manh . Sau ( 6 ) nam qua day, tao hic nao cung nho va nghi den vo
chong may , vi may ‘cung mot hoang canh nhu tao, nhung tai sao chung may lai khong
duoc may man nhu chung tao 7

Gia dinh tao van duoc khoe , vo chong tao deu di lam . Con gai lon da co chong

. dam cuoi nam 1997 . Thang 9 nam 19()8 vo chong chung no co ve Viet Nam ( Soc
Trang } de tham me tao . Ba dua con nho dcn hoc Trung hoc,

Thinh thoang, tao co dien thoai noi chuyen voi vo Khieu Huu Bat ( truoc o
Bung Trop ). Khi vo Khicu uu Bat licn lac duoc voi tao . luc do . ong Bat da chet hon
1 thang roi ( 1997 )

Chi ! Co'ai bao tré vo chong may khong 7 Neu khong | tao san sang bao tro
(Sponsor ) vo chong may . Tao o tai thanh pho Lansing , ticu bang Michigan . phia
Dong Bac ( tai ngu ho ) cua nuoc Hoa Ky . giap ranh voi nuoc Canada . Mac du vung
nay lanh | nhung tao rat thich | vi co 4 mua ro ret ( Xuan , Ha Thu , Dong ) va chi lanh
vao mua Dong thoi . vi co tuyet roi . O thanh pho nay rat yen tinh ( khong co bon trom
cuop, du dang nhii cho khac ) con cai de hoc hanh .

Tao co got giay xac nhan | tao co hoc tap cai tao chung mot trai voi may tai
huyen My Tu va trai Con Cat , huyen Long Phu , tinh Hau Giang | trong nhung nam
1975-1978. Tao hy vong phai duan Hoa ky se cuu xet cho gia dinh may duoc di dinh cu .
Fue tao | giong nhu may , lao cung khong co giay ra trai | truoe khi (luoc phong van , (ao
den Cong An tinh Hau Giang ( phong ho s6 Luu tru ) xin sao lai ban chanh ( photo
copy ). )

Thoi . tao chi co h'w nhicu 16i dm may . tao tam ngung _, hen thu sau . Neu co
gl la . may viet thu cho tao 10 , tao cho tin tuc may .

Triioe khi dut 1di , vo chong tao cau chuc gia dinh may duoc Hlanh Phuc ,
nhiéu Siic Khae va gap nhien May Man ,Van Su Nhu Y.

CUONE DUONG & DUOC LY Tl

Dia chi:
CUONFE DUONG











